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O 51/8" 73/4" 47/8" 4 5/8" 2
o A A A O L— ]
N NE : ] 1/2" RESILENT CHANNEL . _. il
o s — (2) LAYERS 1/2" TYPE 'X' G.WB. : ¥ g r—— 3 5/8" METAL STUD AT 16" 0.C, w 3 5/8" METAL STUD AT 16" 0.C, i
N | i 6" METAL STUD AT 16" 0.C, y K FIRESTOPPING TOP & BOTTOM J: FIRESTOPPING TOP & BOTTOM L}
¢ 3 5/8 STL STUDS @ 16° 0.0, ,, FIRESTOPPING TOP & BOTTOM : i 1/2" FOIL-BACK GYPSUM PANELS

gk 2 3/4” FIBERGLASS INSULATION
A| 1/2” TYPE X’ G.W.B.
@ RESIDENTIAL

PROVIDE FIRE CAULK & FIRESAFING
INSULATION @ TOP & BOTTOM OF
ALL RATED WALLS.
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STC 50-54 (TEST # RAL TL88—54)

1 HOUR RATED
GA FILE NO. WP 1023
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6 1/4” THK SOUND ATTENUATION
BATT INSULATION

6 RESIDENTIAL

PROVIDE FIRE CAULK & FIRESAFING
INSULATION @ TOP & BOTTOM OF
ALL RATED WALLS.

SUITE DEMISING WALL
STC 55 (TEST # RAL-TL-89-293)

1 HOUR RATED
U.L. DESIGN NO. U465

ONE LAYER 5/8" FC GYPSUM
; WALLBOARD BOTH SIDES. EXTEND
B TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE

@ RETAL

PROVIDE BATHROOM WALLS W/ WATERPROOF
G.W.B. & SOUND BATT INSULATION

@ RETAIL

SAME AS 'C’ ABOVE, EXCEPT 1 HR. RATED
UL DESIGN NO. U465

PROVIDE FIRE CAULK & FIRESAFING
INSULATION @ TOP & BOTTOM OF

ALL RATED WALLS.

EIEATTRATTA
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ONE LAYER 1/2" TYPE C GYPSUM
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@E
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TR
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SCREWED TO "Z” FURRING CHANNELS,
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10" X 6" STL PTD GUTTER & 4" X 6"

ALUM EAVE FLASHING W/ HEMMED LIP //

PTD RWL TO BOOT @ GRADE
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VELUX FIXED ROOF WINDOWS 36"W x 42"H
ON RAISED SLOPE CURBS (18 UNITS TOTAL;
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hurch Street\1 — Preliminary\PERMIT

~
A

91

DOOR SCHEDULE

NOTE: PROVIDE ALL HARDWARE AS LISTED ON THIS SCHEDULE,
" AS LISTED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AND AS REQUIRED

AL = ALUMINUM

KP = KICK PLATE-8" HT PLASTIC

DOOR INFORMATION FRAME INFORMATION HARDWARE REMARKS
DOOR NO. SIZE i | MatL| TveE | RATC | ety | vee | RANC [uaus [ HErD | sie | RAVCT pr [ | e | s | i | ke |w|at [ws|  Remarks
| e 30" x 7-0" |1-3/4| wo | 3 60 | HM | 1 60 | B | B |CcR | 60 | - | x| x| x| x| -|x |-~ |LOCKHAS EGRESS OVERRIDE
=| = 30" x 7-0" |1-3/4"| wo | 2 50w | 5 |8 | B |em | s | - [ x| x| - x [ x|-|-]|-
er_ B3 -0 x 7-0" |1-3/4"| HM | 2 50w | 5 |8 | B | em | o4 | - [ x x| x| x| -|-|-]|x
nA\m B4 3-0" x 7-0" |1-3/4"| HM 2 45 HM 1 45 B B CTR 45 - X | X | = x| =-1-1-1X
Ol gs F-0"x 7-0" | 1-3/4"| WD 3 20 HM 1 20 B B ClR | 20 - - x X x x| -1-1-
101 -0 ¢ 7-0" | 1=t/ | AL | 4 B VR B _ Sl o 2= D x x| o] = I x | x| X |SEE STOREFRONT DETALLS
102 I-0"x 7-0" |1-1/4" | AL 4 - AL 1 - - - - - - | X | X | X | X | = | Xx | X | X |SEE STOREFRONT DETAILS
| 103 0" x 7-0" |1-3/4"| st | 5 I BTV - b | o | v | _ x| x| x| = x| =|=1=15x [STEEL DOOR - INSULATED
% 104 0" x 7-0" |1-3/4" 51 | s N VR _ D | o | v | - | = | x| x| = x| = |x|x|x [STEEL DOOR - INSULATED
o 105 -0 x 7-0" |1=3/4"| st | 4 YR R - =y | = x| x| x| = x| = | =1|=1x |SE STOREFRONT DETALS
S| 10s -0 x 70" |1=3/4"| st | 4 S TR R - =y = x| x| x| x| x| = |-~ x [SE STOREFRONT DETALS
W 107 30 x 7-0" |1=3/4"| st | 4 N T . Aloa o em o = P x x| ox] o x| - -
108 F-0"x 7-0" |1-3/4"| WD 2 - HM 1 - A Al CR | - - | x| = | -] x| x| =] x| - |PRIVACY LOCK
109 I-0" x 7-0" | 1=3/4"| WD 2 - HM 1 - A A | CTR - - | x| =] x| x| x| -=1]x/| - |PRIVACY LOCK
110 3-0" x 7-0" | 1-3/4"| WD 2 - HM 1 - A Al CTR | - x| = - x| x| - -
201 8§-0" x 7-0" W/ TRANSOM #FWG80611R W/ CUSTOM ARCHITECTURAL TRANSOM — WIDE STILE — 8 UNITS WIDE, 2 UNITS HIGH (UNIT HT.= 1'-9 13/16") ' _mwzmm%om%ow_mmﬂzs\ GLIDING
202 6'-0" x 70" W/ TRANSOM #FWHGO0BT1 APLR W/ TRANSOM *FWT60110 W/ CUSTOM GRILLE 6 UNITS WIDE, 2 UNITS HIGH ¥ w_ﬂzw%mmwmmzokomm%ﬁ-
203 6'=0" x 70" W/ TRANSOM #FWHBO0B1T APLR W/ TRANSOM *FWT6Q110 W/ CUSTOM GRILLE 6 UNITS WIDE, 2 UNITS HIGH * w_ﬂzw%mmwmmfﬁomm%ﬁ-
204 30" x 7-0" | 1-3/4"| S A 60 | M| 1 60 | B | B | cR | 60 | — | x| x| x| x| = | ==X |LOCKHAS EGRESS OVERRIDE
205 30" x 7-0" | 1-3/4"| S A 60 | M| 1 60 | B | B | CR | 60 | — | x| x| x| x| = | =1|=1x |LOCKHAS EGRESS OVERRIDE
206 7o' x 7-0" |1-3/47| w0 | 1 | - Aloa Jer | - | = x| = =] x| -1-1]-1]- |rrvacY Lock
W 207 7-8" x 7-0" |1-3/47| w0 | 1 | - Aloa Jer | - | = x| = =1 x| -1-|-1- |prvacy Lock
O 208 PR 20" x 7-0"| 1-3/4"| WD | 1 o | - Aloa Jem | - = o = x| x| - x] -] -
L1 209 PR 2-0" x 7-0"| 1-3/4"| WD | 1 o | - Aloa lem]| - = o = x| x| = x| -] -
W 210 PR 1'=6" x 7-0"| 1-3/4"| WD | 1 o | - Aloa Ler | = | = L= =l = x| = | == - |MAGNETIC LATCH @ HEAD
m 211 PR 1'=6" x 7-0°| 1-3/4"| WD | 1 o | - Aloa L em | - | = = = = x| = =] = | = |MAGNETIC LATCH @ HEAD
Al 2 0 x 70" | 1-3/4"| WO | 1 | | - Aloa Jer | - | = x| = x| x| -1|-|-1- |prvacy Lock
213 30" x 7-0" | 1-3/47| W0 | 1 o | - Aloa L er | - | = x| = x| x| -1|-]-1-|prvacy Lock
214 78" x 7-0" | 1-1/4"| WD | 1 - w | - | - - A IR U [ R D R mmmmm mmmm%\ FINGER
215 7-8 x 7-0" |1-1/4| W | 1 | w | - | - e e L e A e A e e e I A i mmmm%\ FINGER
216 PR 1-0" x 7—0°| 1=3/4"| MM | 1 o | - Aloa lem | - | == = x| = =1 =]-1]- |MAONETIC LATCH
217 PR 1'=0" x 7-0"| 1-3/4"| HM | 1 o | - Aloa Ler | = | == = x| = ===~ |macNETC LATCH
218 PR 30" x 7-0"| 1=3/4"| WD | 1 TR - Aloa lem| - | = x| | -] x|-1]-]-]~- |ocaoBoLT @1 DOOR
219 PR 3-0" x 7-0"| 1-3/4"| WD | 1 TR - Aloa Jem | = | == = = x| =] =] =] - |MAGNETIC LATCH
301 §-0" x 7-0" W/ TRANSOM #FWGBO6TIR W/ CUSTOM ARCHITECTURAL TRANSOM — WIDE STILE — 8 UNITS WIDE, 2 UNITS HIGH (UNIT HT.= 1'~9 13/16") ' wz«mm%c_%ow_mmﬂzs\ GLIDING
302 6'=0" x 70" W/ TRANSOM #FWHB0611 APLR W/ TRANSOM *FWT60110 W/ CUSTOM GRILLE 6 UNITS WIDE, 2 UNITS HIGH * w_ﬂzw%mmwmmfsmowm%;-
303 6'=0" x 70" W/ TRANSOM #FWHB0611 APLR W/ TRANSOM *FWT60110 W/ CUSTOM GRILLE 6 UNITS WIDE, 2 UNITS HIGH * ﬂzw_%mmwmmfﬁomm%ﬁ-
304 I-0"  7-0" | 1-3/4"| S A 60 | M| 1 60 | B | B | cR | 60 | — | x| x| x| x| = |=1=1Xx |LOCKHAS EGRESS OVERRIDE
305 30" 7-0" | 1-3/4"| S A 60 | M| 1 60 | B | B | cR | 60 | - | x| x| x| x| - |-1|-1Xx [LOCKHAS EGRESS OVERRIDE
306 7o x 7-0" | 1-3/4"| W0 | 1 o | - Aloa Jerm| - | = x| = =] x| -1]-1]-1- |rrvacy Lock
| 307 7-8" x 7-0" |1-3/4"| w0 | 1 o | - Aloa Jer | - | = x| = =1 x| -1|-]-1- |prvacy Lock
% 308 PR 2-0" x 7-0"| 1-3/4"| WO | 1 o | - [ SO 01 R (R (R N O O A 2 I
| 309 PR 20" x 7-0"| 1=3/4"| WD | 1 o | - Aloa lem]| - = o = x| x| = x| -] -
| 30 PR 1'=6" x 7-0"| 1-3/4"| WD | 1 o | - Aloa Ler | = | = L= =l = x| = | == - |MAGNETIC LATCH @ HEAD
W 311 PR 1'-6" x 7—0"| 1-3/4"| WD | 1 o | - Aloa L em | o= | = = = = x| = =] = | = |MAGNETIC LATCH @ HEAD
i 3o x 70" | 1-3/47| w0 | 1 | - Aloa Jer | - | = x| = x | x| -1|-]-1- |prvacy Lock
3 T.0" x 70" |1-3/4"| W0 | 1 | | - Aloa Jer | - | = x| = x| x| -1|-]-1-|prvacr Lock
i | Jowera Pl [ [ [ [ [ [ e [ [ ]| e
35 7-8 x 7-0" |1-1/4| W | 1 | ow | - | - o e L R e e A e e e I A i mmmm%\ FINGER
316 PR 1-0" x 7—0°| 1=3/4"| MM | 1 o | - Aloa lem | - | == = x| = =1]=]-1]- |MAONETIC LATCH
317 PR 1'=0" x 7-0"| 1-3/4"| HM | 1 | | - Aloa ler | - | == = x ]| =1]-1-1-]~- |macNETC LATCH
318 3-0"x 7-0" | 1-3/4) S ﬂ - - Lo - - L - L] - |Roor DR access
319 7-8 x 70" | 1-3/4"| WO | 1 | o | - B | B | CR| - | = | x| -|-1]-1-1-1]-1~- |rrvacy Lock
| 320 7-8 x 7-0" | 1-3/4"| W | 1 - ] - B | B | crR| - | - | x| -|-|-1-1-1-1- |rrvacy Lock
S| s PR, 2-0" x 7-0] 1-3/4"| WD | 1 TR - B | B | CR | - | = | x| = | =] = | = | == - |MAGNETIC LATCH @ HEAD
322 PR, 2-0" x 7-0] 1-3/4"| WD | 1 T - B | B | CR | - | = | x| = | | = | = | == - |MAGNETIC LATCH @ HEAD
DOOR NOTES: DOOR SCHEDULE KEY
PANEL DOORS ARE PREMOULDED. AL = ALUMINUM LH = LEVER HANDLE S = STOP X = REQUIRED
FLUSH DOORS ARE BIRCH, NON—FIGURED (NO HEARTWOOD). AT = ACCESSIBLE THRESHHOLD LK = LATCH/LOCK MECHANISM SF = STOREFRONT EX = EXISTING
CTR = CONTRACTOR COORDINATE WITH FINISHES e NG = NOTIN COVIRACT T = TACTLE WARNNG 5= STANLESS STEEL
S1 = STEEL DOOR INSULATED: WITH INSULATING GLASS HM = HOLLOW METAL RATC = FIRE RATNG IN HNUTES. Wi = WEATERSTRIPPING S/ T

VARIES 3¢
N K— u‘” a WW -
OO ® h
n nmb
. 1/4" TEMPERED “
S o| GLASS VISION Ny 6 .
b PaNeL p & , ~ , ,
i = 2 S A2 2
HA+ -
e L |i@
V1 L L V1 U U
TYPE 1 TYPE 2 TYPE 3 TYPE 4 TYPE 5 TYPE 1 / HOLLOW METAL FRAME  TYPE 2 / HOLLOW METAL FRAME
EXT. 6 PANEL DR. FLUSH
» - ] » ” ] »
DOOR TYPES 1/4 = 1-0 FRAME TYPES 1/4" = 1'-0
HOLLOW METAL FRAME HOLLOW METAL FRAME
WITH 3 METAL STUD ) WITH 3 METAL STUD .
ANCHORS — MINIMUM 2 ; ANCHORS — MINIMUM 2 ) . SCHEDULED
\ o \ A A-5/8 \ =\ 5/8 N % / DOOR
5/8" TYPE X GWB TYPICAL < DOOR 5/8" TYPE X GWB TYPICAL < DOOR
COORD W/ WALL DESCRIPTION \ e N COORD W/ WALL DESCRIPTION \ N \ N i
WALL THKNSS VARIES ——=— & _ . & WALL THKNSS VARIES ——= 3 . .8 = ﬂ
3 5/8" STUDS & 6'STUDS < o JW = 3 5/8" STUDS & 6'STUDS = A JW = ,f
DOUBLE (TYP) T ~ DOUBLE (TYP) o ~ ~ o HOLLOW MTL. FRAME
METAL STUDS METAL STUDS EXPANSION W/ 3 ANCHORS, MNN.
AT JAMB AT JAMB SHIELD
A DOOR HEAD/JAMB 5 DOOR HEAD/JAMB R DOOR HEAD/JAMB
NON-RATED WALL 1 HR. RATED WALL (SAME AS "A” EXCEPT WALL IS RATED 1 HR.) @ EXIST. MASONRY WALL
0. BLOCKING CLEAR ANODIZED EXTRUDED ALUMINUM THRESHOLD CLEAR ANODIZED EXTRUDED ALUMINUM
J BEAD . 5" WIDE X A\M HT WITH INTEGRAL WEATHERSTOP ._‘Im_mm_u_o_._umz WIDE X A\Ma HT WITH DOOR
51/2 —= DOUBLE STUD AND VINYL SEAL INSERT.  PEMKO #2005A SWEEP, THRESHOLD PEMKO #227A
FRAME 5/8" DENSGLASS
” . SHEATHING FINISH FLOOR FINISH FLOOR
— 1" RIGID FOAM
EIFS FINISH 1/8" MASONITE _ _ — —_— _ _ . _
5 DOOR JAMB @ EIFS v ACCESS. THRESHOLD/WEATHERSTOP . ACCESS. THRESHOLD/WEATHERSTOP
1 HR. RATED WALL
” ] ”
DOOR BUCK / SILL TYPES 11/2" = 1'-0
NvIN»»
\k_\\
TOILET ACCESSORIES
ITEM-TYPICAL TOILET ROOMS MANUF. MANUF. NO.
(D SURF. MTD. TOILET TISSUE DISP. BOBRICK B-4288
(2 SURF. MTD. PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER BOBRICK B-4262
: (3 SURF. MTD. SOAP DISPENSER BOBRICK B-4112
| (9 CHANNEL FRAME MIRROR (18"W X 36"H) BOBRICK B-293 1836
~ (3 SWING-UP GRAB BAR BOBRICK B-4998
(6) 42" GRAB BAR BOBRICK B—5806.99x42
(D) 36" GRAB BAR BOBRICK B—5806.99x36
(® 18" GRAB BAR BOBRICK B—5806.99x18
(9 ROBE HOOK BOBRICK B-211
+ + NOTE: ALL TOILET ACCESSORIES ARE TO BE FROM THE "CONTURA™ SERIES
” ] ”
HC TOILET ROOMS 1/4 =1-0
V»IM: N»IM»» V»IM&
V4 V4 V4 V4 V4
i i 1 i 7
~—+— PTD. WALLS 42" MIN. 12 o oo
(TYP) VN ¥ @D
| e EQ
@ T @
- @ ® S % Q7 {
| | == |
% 0 0 _M_
e= o _ _
g |z %
: :|s : NEl
3 |l N =
N L1 /
\_ ) WRAP PIPES
VINYL BASE (TYP.)
BELOW SINK

HC TOILET ROOM ELEVATIONS

1/4" = 10"

GENERAL NOTES

1. HARDWARE CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW KEYING WITH OWNER
PRIOR TO PLACING HARDWARE ORDER.

2 ALL HOLLOW METAL FRAMES SHALL BE CAULKED AROUND
PERIMETERS.

3. HARDWARE TO BE BRUSHED CHROME.

4. NEW WOOD DOORS TO BE FIR NON—-FIGURED BIRCH DOORS.

5. ALL DOORS WITH LOCK SETS IN RETAIL #1 TO RECEIVE
LOCK SETS WITH REMOVABLE CORES, BY "BEST BRAND”
REMOVABLE CORES ARE FIGURE EIGHT CORES

6. GC TO PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS FOR ALL MILLWORK
AND ALL TOILET ACCESSORIES.

NO.  REFERENCE DATE

JOHN A. MATTHEWS A.LA.

ARCHITECTURE AND PLANNING
817 BOSTON POST ROAD PO BOX 823 MADISON CT 06443

203 245-0110 FAX 203 245-0162

JOB

MID—BLOCK DEVELOPMENT
91 CHURCH STREET
NE WHAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510

TITLE OF SHEET

DOOR SCHEDULE & DETAILS
TOILET ROOM PLANS & ELEVATIONS

JOB NUMBER

07201

STAGE

PERMITS

DATE

2/6,/09

SHEET NUMBER

AG
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GRANITE CURB

GRANITE CURE

CHAPEL STREET (WITH PARKING ALLOWED)

BRASS PLUG FOUND
AT BLOCK CORNER

%ﬁbﬂ&.ﬁxm\\_\w m,m
GRANITE CURB [ ]
L NEW-PLANTINGS Bed X BLDG._CLEAR 3 3 N
VAULT 24" MAX. HT JUNIPERS \ CONC. WALK ‘ ® \ '
\ _ - _ _ _ _ S 384050 E \— 87.25 | _S 384050 E —= 6273 _ _
2 mfalst AR Agalst 2 i t - , \
W W BLDG. &.ﬁ.?mn\_\m “ g 4 X 7
| -
| | EXIST. CHAIN LINK m.w,zb.w|\ YIYTYT - W
| | FENCE, W TH ; 2 , N
| , /E & KEY ACCESS @ M\bmux\x_m\« o S
| NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK | ® N
| | o @ EXISTI MAIN GATE 9 | N 0
‘ W , PARKING |
| | % W Gl "G N GRANS LLC _ NJE CITY OF NEW HAVEN |« S &
| 7 R | 2 | oN BIDG ] \mm\rﬂ WNQ\D& [ / W <
| | @ s (L) #B24,832 CHAPEL ST. | S
| N = / Y, 2" TREE | N
7 o , = , O+ | W X
| e S 2 | © / | GRAVEL 7 S0 3
. 3 | O
” x5 < / 2 STORY BRICK @ Pra—. ﬁ B W .
N/F KRES LLC ‘ N BLOCK 235 DEVELOPMENT R o © f | BUILDING ! | = o
— #E66 CHAPEL ST ASSOCIATES LLC ” > g S s __H ] _ | S LLI
LLI | #8552 CHAPEL ST. IR B = , | 5@ 27 IREE | LLI
LI “ IS e | By _ : i
| | Fm/w X m W J O\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ T e aen D
o | S Q S =5 ) % CHAIN LINK —
(@]
ﬂ | N Wi o | ST » O “ N PASSWAT i CATE. oy UD
| C v x| < '43’ —— 102.75
i < A i $ = L S39394 E - Pl 34 LAMP POST
| N 2 ~ o
Q N ‘ _D/M W i - | M SUBJECT 7O RIGHTS THAT MAY STILL EXIST C
S| I | W N [— —
3| 8 | sy 1o pous mar uar s L EKRESGES INTARM :Pp mer
N | STAND 4" OF NORTHERLY WALL" AND o ! 1A Y A N . W
Q [N SUCH PARTY WALL RIGHTS AS MAY S Pi \D\A N Q Nl m_u
> 3 T YoLME 80, PAGE 55 S NNV P / ' : : i [T oRANT O
NS g -3 s
S N | olg = 1 SURFAGE PARKING LOT e | #824-832 | F S
S | | QS — WERAVEL SURFACE S OA CHAPEL STREET | ﬁmW S
" ¥ BLOG. NORTH OF LINE | g (&) 7 FOR\|50 cARS oy m 0506 ACRES H#96—102 ORANGE ST 0@ m " TREE mMu
S = | S\ 5= “ 0 w5-21 cenier streer | B
W o | N3857'33’'W 5014’ || S 380927 E 6286 m N wvnoo,mws o B D 00 ¢ _ r T T : FM
N . NENED _M_ — — e Lz — - - — — _ RRA
Lo ovgr] L o olosagt TR : | ¥
C N N ol = #834-846 o ¢ 6" TREE
o w AN I| X _:—H‘.l-w CHAPEL STREET = SUBJECT TO m\m\.\d\ THAT MAY STILL EXIST = %
QO - 3 STORY BRICK. ” 3 IEW BUILDING 1) W._ REGARDING RIGHT(S) OF WAY AND RIGHTS AT BlLDG. ON LINE
T . 5 Lo S 491 CHURCH 5T AN | baces 0574 ackes = . 4
U N o W w_m_ — * - PAGE 503 NHLR. Il L~ IRON RAIL
H N \\4 74~ Ox\\bml UNO3SY “WHU GRESS PATH I h x . [ — . SECURITY GATE
GR s — : =Ll © . D
R 55 T o =" | | ¢  NSE465TW 105,40 3
7 = ] . - Z . N \ mmmomw.wwam L.VA_‘_* ,@ | m - n OFPEN PASSWAY _Du
N3857'33’'W G 10.06 = - | = « w It r——— - — — — — = X LLI
Boe com aean W ROOF DRAINACE PICE STALL =\ \“MHEELED RECYCLE Q) = S | 3
] & ‘ BE CONNECTED 70 A CITY APPROVED N N—WHEELED REFUSE ™ _/ 200 Ci - % L [{e) Q | G
SAN DRAINAGE SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH NN © NEx N = e i N ©
S ALL CITY SPECIFICATIONS N % S NEE m, S oomdroanon 9 4 | =
—r s 7 = - '51°
© N/F CHURCH STREET COMMONS LLC & ° NNBIMTI] | 2 50 = N3846'5"W v
#8585 CHURCH ST. (R NF WTO & N g e mears oo N 154 S o
LAMP POST | 5 STORY BRICK " JOANN GEONANNG /0; sl ] © m\\«m« m% @ & K O
BUILDING 37 CenTER ST [Ny | “ Q N/F 84 ORANGE STREET LLC =
AT AV 17e CONVEANCE CAPACITY ¢ soprsroe W TN - (] | N 484 ORANGE STREET 3
VERIFIED AND SHALL REMAIN IN USE S EXISTING CHAIN LINK FEN i (@8]
HYDRANT mv e R —— 4, BUILDING % ymm PHRNG SRS R 1 o 22k WoRESS"S oresk &)
AN L S x 24" MAX. HT
| AN G =
BRASS PLUG FOUND \<\ F CHURCH STREET COMMONS , _m w&m RKING S OR 91\CHURCH \ = — W mw%. COR CLEAR
AT BLOCK CORNER // #51 CHURCH ST. J BLDG. COR CLEAR ./ = 00 ,. 4 — | _.—Mw
N . . _ — x PARKING ' n — ’
/@ CONC. WALK szm. %.EO . = i) m wom%%%ﬁm NETER N39'40'25"'W 58.98 /
O e S SR VAL TS CRANITE CURE4g FADRANT 10 B RELOCATED PR FIRE MARSIALIVIE)
Om Zl_lm _Hw ml_lmm ml_l NEW 20° CURB CUT & CONCRETE APRON PER CITY OF NEW HAVEN STANDARDS
GRANITE CURE
\ LEGEND
-- PROPERTY LINE (STREETLINE)
w ] CATCH BASIN
m_ Hm m C _HN <m /w 0 20’ 40’ —— UTILITY POLE
e e —
SCALE: 1" = 200" % AMP POST
O WATER VALVE
NOTE:

INFORMATION PROVIDED HERE WAS TAKEN
FROM A PROPERTY SURVEY PLAN FROM

WESCOTT & MAPES DATED 1/7/2004.

HYDRANT

CHAIN LINK FENCE

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT & SECURITY CAMERA

NEW POST LIG

OI_ WALL MOUNTED LIGHT

HT

GENERAL NOTES

NO. REFERENCE DATE

1 CHANGES FROM CITY REVIEW MEETING 3/30/09

a

|

JOHN A. MATTHEWS A.A.

ARCHITECTURE AND PLANNING
817 BOSTON POST ROAD PO BOX 823 MADISON CT 06443

203 245-0110 FAX 203 245-0162

JOB

91 CHURCH ST. & PARKING LOT

96 ORANGE STREET
NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510

TITLE OF SHEET

SITE PLAN
RETAIL/APARTMENT BUILDING

JOB NUMBER SHEET NUMBER

07201

PERMITS @N E

DATE

3/11/09
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2—# 4 BARS 24" LONG @ 45 DEGS

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

DRIVE:

CITY OF NEW HAVEN

K: \ENGINEER\DWG

FILE:

CITYSTD\DETAILS\2005 DETAILS

DATE:

RICHARD H. MILLER, P.E., L.S. 9886

MAY 18, 2004

CITY OF NEW HAVEN
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

DRIVE:

K: \ENGINEER\DWG
FILE:
CITYSTD\DETAILS\2005 DETAILS
DATE:

DRAWING NO.:

CITY ENGINEER

STD—NH-03

RICHARD H. MILLER, P.E.,
CITY ENGINEER

MAY 18, 2004
DRAWING NO.:

STD—NH-04

L.S. 9886

/A\ ADDED 8/1/05 — D.LS.

/A\ ADDED 3/23/05 — D.LS.

DECORATIVE AREA
(PAVERS, TEXTURE, ETC.) o
\ /—5'=0" MIN. PLAIN CONCRETE WALK

¢
@ EACH CORNER OF NEW WALKS, EDGE OF DRIVEWAY B SYMMETRICAL ABOUT ¢ PLANTING AREA
. OR AS SHOWN
” “ . BACK OF SIDEWALK LINE . . BACK OF SIDEWALK
WHICH INCLUDE WARPED SECTION. 2'-0 HALF DRIVEWAY WIDTH SAME AS STREET LINE ON THE SITE PLAN ¢ . DUMMY JOINT (147 TO 13" DEEP) TOP OF CURB " EQUALS STREET LINE
DUMMY . —=f=—%" EXPANSION JOINT \\ | i
/ JOINT 1”7 EXPANSION JOINT : e _ _ Y TOP OF .
, _ = 1/ 4 BARS 127 (67) O.C. - =l
EXPANSION JOINT—_| / = . T . u bAW tetd @j ) 8 PRC 4 4 -
PN 5 2 | —— SRR, Q k| “o I 4 4000 PSI CONCRETE
990 -
r> 23 L> I = ROCESSED COARSE AGGREGATE BASE %ocf8 COMPACTED OR COMPACTED OR 6°x6” No. 10 GAGE
T |& SRR 2 UNDISTURBED UNDISTURBED 8" PROCESSED MAT REINFORCEMENT
7 NE AR i \ - EARTH (TYP.) EARTH (TYP.) COARSE AGGREGATE (SEE NOTE 3)
FLAT SECTION————__ | < s ORI 6 HALF DRIVEWAY WIDTH + 2-0 SECTION C_C BASE
~_ &z o= COMPACTED OR _ — SECTION  D-D
i~ <z 25 UNDISTURBED SCALE  2"=1-0"
7 — WARPED SECTION a|l” £ EARTH (TYP.) 8 SCALE 1"=1'-0"
| ws A SECTION A—A
T = SCALE: 1”=1-0" NOTES: ..
i 12-0"| GuTTER LNE—— 2 1. MATERIALS, METHODS OF INSTALLATION, CURING, TESTING, SHALL CONFORM TO "STATE OF CT
CURB e B DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FORM 814A, OR 815 @ 1995
OR CURRENT SPECIFICATION FOR SUCH WORK.
2. ANY WALKING SURFACE SHALL BE LIGHTLY BROOMED PERPENDICULAR TO THE TRAVEL WAY.
HALF PLAN VARIES 3. WIRE MESH SHALL BE PLACED 2 1/2” BELOW THE SIDEWALK SURFACE. MATERIAL SHALL BE
SCALE: L1"=1—0" STREET LINE D 6 "x 6” NO. 10 GAGE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM 185 ( AASHTO M55 ),AS SHOWN ON
‘ VARIES 50" MIN \ LIGHT BROOM 6 SPACES AT 5'—0" 0.C. OR AS DIRECTED OR" 1 THE PLANS OR AS DIRECTED. WIRE MESH TO BE USED IN ALL COMMERCIAL SIDEWALK APPLICATIONS.
— _ . FINISH (TYP.) = MESH MAY BE OMITTED ONLY WITH THE SPECIFIC AUTHORIZATION OF THE CITY ENGINEER ON
3'—0" MIN. 44 BARS 12" (6”) O.C. SHOWN ON THE SITE PLAN A CASE—BY—CASE BASIS.
2" EXPANSION JOINTS EXPANSION JOINTS
CLR P BACK OF SIDEWALK 15—0" 0.C. MAXIMUM | 15=0" 0.C. MAXIMUM
¢ : %o EQUALS STREET LINE
X 1-0" PAVEMENT — = / DUMMY JOINT, TYP.
Se HALF_DRIVEWAY WIDTH BACK OF SIDEWALK \ | | o \ A\ /
o =07 - = o2 UG C N\
i L — £ __—TOP OF RAMP 2 o | o2z W O
~ 7 ZZ - | = ,5MSM.“_
FF = = Ik < §
/wojoz_ OF RAMP @ Lo 1”7 EXPANSION JOINT 1" EXPANSION JOINT >
< Ll
mmm\/mm_%ﬂﬂ_zq GUTTER LINE [ 4000 PSI CONCRETE S PLANTING AREA IF REQUIRED ON SITE PLAN
NOTE: , /
POINT OF INFLECTION A LONGITUDINAL \ |\ '
- CURB OR GUTTER LINE -
WARPED SECTION HALF ELEVATION m%m%«_%oﬂ_zwmzm SECTION B-—B 5'—0" (MIN.) D
SCALE: 1"=1'-0" TOE OF RAMP—— SCALE: 1"=1'—0" DR CONCRETE PLAN _VIEW DUMMY JOINT
SCALE g =1-0 FULL SIZE
SIDEWALK NOTES:
TYPICAL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY DETAILS 1. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR DIRECTED BACK
< o OF WALK TO BE ON STREET LINE
NOTE: THE NUMBERS IN PARENTHESES APPLY ONLY TO TYPICAL SIDEWALK DETAILS
COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAYS SCALE : AS NOTED
DRIVE:
CITY OF NEW HAVEN __K:\ENGINEER\OWG
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING  [CrYSDOETALS\2005 DETALS
DATE:
MAY 18, 2004
RICHARD H. MILLER, P.E., L.S. 9886 DRAWING NO.;
CITY ENGINEER STD-NH-03A
SCALE: +”=1'-Q"
NOTE:
FIELD ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR UNUSUAL
EXISTING FEATURES SUCH AS TREES, POWER POLES, ETC.

GENERAL NOTES

NO.  REFERENCE DATE

JOHN A. MATTHEWS A.LA.

ARCHITECTURE AND PLANNING
817 BOSTON POST ROAD PO BOX 823 MADISON CT 06443

203 245-0110 FAX 203 245-0162

JOB

91 CHURCH ST. & PARKING LOT
96 ORANGE STREET
NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510

TITLE OF SHEET

SITE PLAN
CITY ENG. DEPT DETAILS

JOB NUMBER SHEET NUMBER
07201

STAGE

PERMITS @@ m
DATE

3/11/09




GENERAL NOTES

9/3/08

STAIR ABOVE :
’7 7777777777 r j
e T
} \F \ — / [ \Il\ — L —
| | | \ - H T IJ
] | i i |_
| w | Si-1 L DN, bN. ot Tl T F30/C2
L ' C3 T \ P1/BP-2
o L N\ o % (2)-2012 : Lo e / LEGEND
L | = | (3)-1 3/4"X11 7/8] LVL BEAM (UNDER WALL) (2)-1 3/47X11 7/8" LVL BE - | |
} } *T/‘/ ¥ (3)-1 3/47X11 7/8" LVL BEAM (UNDER WALL) e L_____C L MARK DESCRIPTION
o | SEAT INTO PC. OF C8X11.5X6'-0" LG. | T
o | EXISTING STEEL LAG TO JOISTS WITH L oPEN ! o ) =
| . ANGLE SEAT BEAM (TYPICAL) (2)-5/8"0x4" LAGS 5 1/21 0.C. } ‘ BP-1 1X13X1'=1" BASE PLATE WITH (4)-3/4"¢ EPOXY ANCHORS 9,“
} } W L4X4X5/16X0'-9" LG. | |
o UNDER LVL |
\ \
o J ~ L BP-2 | 3/4X10X0'-10" BASE PLATE WITH (4)-5/8"@ EPOXY ANCHORS
L S St S L | 6" EMBED
o | o = 3 2 | C1 WI2X50 COLUMN
o | = lad ] i & REBUILD PHASE 1 |
| | | | E ! — — —J —I |
o | 5 & & 5 ] | c2 HSS4X4X5,/16 COLUMN
= n o w ) I
\ \ \
o | Q 2 2 g | C3 HSS8X4X3/8 COLUMN
\ \ = = = B
| END WALL 2 2 = < | : Tty _
| ("9 BELOW U‘P &S (3)-2%6 (ABOVE &S & &S - I_ _I F30 3'-0"X3'-0"X1'-0" FOOTING REINF. WITH (4)-#4 EACH WAY
\&/ | AND BELOW) We) —fa} C ot mrure
\H END WALL O F3050 | 3'-0"X5'-0"X1'-6" FOOTING REINF. WITH (6)-#5 EACH WAY
" ABOVE | HD H I_ J
C1L3/47x11 7/8TLWL EDGE \ i | Fs0/ca | Fa6 4'-6"X4'~6"X1'~4" FOOTING REINFORCED WITH (6)- #5%4'~0"
= 1 | P1/BP-2
‘ | P1 12X1'-0" PIER WITH (4)-#5 VERTICAL AND #3 TIES @8" O.C.
\ L
\ SJ-1 1 3/4x11 7/8" LW SISTER @32" O.C.
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GENERAL NOTES

PRELIMINARY-Thursday, September 18, 2008 11:59:48 AM
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ARCHITECTURE AND PLANNING
817 BOSTON POST ROAD PO BOX 823 MADISON CT 08443

203 245-0110 PAX 245-0162

LEGEND @S€A§C1)/4PO180ED SECOND LEVEL FRAMING PLAN
MARK DESCRIPTION
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MID—BLOCK DEVELOPMENT
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NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510
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GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND
MARK DESCRIPTION
FB-1 (3)-1 3/4"X11 7/8" L\L
FB-2 (4)-1 3/4"x11 7/8" LWL
FB-3 (2)-1 3/47X11 7/8" LWL
FB-4 (3)-1 3/4"X9 1/2" LWL
FB-5 (2)-1 3/4"X11 1/4" L\
FJ-1 11 7/8" TJ-360 JOISTS @16" O.C.
FJ-2 11 7/8" TJ-260 JOISTS @16" O.C.
P-1 (3)-2x4 POST
P-2 (3)-2x6 POST
SW-2 2X6 SHEAR WALL WITH PLYWOOD ONE FACE
BW BEARING WALL
NO. REFERENCE DATE
1 BUILING PERMIT (PHASE II) 02-06-09
0
AN
JOHN A. MATTHEWS A.LA.
EDGE BEAM ARCHITECTURE AND PLANNING

HSS10X4X3/8 GALV.

HSS4X4X5/16
COLUMN

817 BOSTON POST ROAD PO BOX MADISON CT 08443

203 245-0110 PAX 203 245-0162
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GENERAL NOTES
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GENERAL NOTES SECOND FLOOR ADDITION (RESIDENCIAL FLOOR)

GENERAL

GOVERNING CODE: STATE BUILDING CODE, 2005 CONNECTICUT SUPPLEMENT
(2003 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE).

DESIGN LOADS: CITY OF NEW HAVEN

MINIMUM LIVE LOADS: RESIDENSIAL UNIT: 40 PSF

ROOF LOAD:

ROOF SNOW LOAD CRITERIA: NOT APPLICABLE, ROOF EXISTS UNCHANGED

WIND LOAD CRITERIA: NOT APPLICABLE, EXISTING ENVELOPE UNCHANGED

SEISMIC LOAD CRITERIA: FOR SECOND FLOOR ADDITION
(ADDED MASS) ADDED MASS LESS THAN 5% OF EXISTING MASS.

AS PER SECTION 1616 (2003 I1BC) WITH:

SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR, le = 1.O

SEISMIC USE GROUP = |

Ss = 0.240g, Sl = 0.085q

SOIL SITE CLASS = D

SPECTRAL RESPONSE COEFFICIENTS, Sds = 0.294g, SdI = 0.134g
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY, C

BASIC SEISMIC-FORCE-RESISTING SYSTEM:

ORDINARY MOMENT FRAME N-5 (TRANSVERSE)

2. UNREINFORCED MASONRY E-W LONGITUDINAL.

DESIGN BASE SHEAR, V = (SECOND FLOOR ADDED) 4.8k

RESPONSE MODIFICATION FACTORS

I.R=4 Cd=35
2.R=15 Cd=1.25

ANALYSIS PROCEDURE USED: SIMPLIFIED

SOIL BEARING PRESSURE - 2 TONS PER SQUARE FOOT

SHOULD ANY OF THE DETAILED INSTRUCTIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS

CONFLICT WITH THE GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES, THE SPECIFICATIONS,
OR WITH EACH OTHER, THE STRICTEST PROVISION SHALL GOVERN.

2.

THE STRUCTURE UTILIZES ORDINARY STEEL MOMENT FRAME TO PROVIDE

LATERAL STABILITY TO ADDED SECOND FLOOR. (NORTH SOUTH). EXISTING
MASONRY WALLS PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY (EACH WAY DIRECTION)

3.

IT 1S THE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO FOLLOW ALL

APPLICABLE SAFETY CODES AND REGULATIONS DURING ALL PHASES OF
CONSTRUCTION.

4.

SHOP DRAWNWINGS ARE TO BE CHECKED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND

SUBCONTRACTOR AND BEAR CHECKER'S INITIALS BEFORE BEING
SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.

5.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS,

ANGLES AND EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY
WORK.

6.

ALL SECTIONS AND DETAILS SHALL BE CONSIDERED TYPICAL AND APPLY

FOR THE SAME AND SIMILAR SITUATIONS THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING,
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY NOTED.

FOUNDATIONS

ALL FOOTINGS ARE TO REST ON UNDISTURBED NATURAL SOIL, AS
DEFINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS

IF FILL MATERIALS ARE ENCOUNTERED AT FOOTING BEARING
ELEVATIONS, ALL FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE EXCAVATED AND DISPOSED
OF LEGALLY OFF-SITE. THE OVER EXCAVATION SHALL BE BACKFILLED
WITH CONTROLLED COMPACTED FILL TO THE BOTTOM OF FOOTING
ELEVATION AS REQUIRED.

PLACEMENT OF ALL COMPACTED FILL MATERIALS MUST BE UNDER
SUPERVISION OF AN APPROVED TESTING LABORATORY (SEE
SPECIFICATIONS). CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS SHALL NOT BE PLACED
UNTIL SUBGRADE HAS BEEN CHECKED IN PLACE AND APPROVED BY
TESTING LABORATORY.

CONCRETE

MATERIALS:

CONCRETE SHALL DEVELOP STRENGTH IN 28 DAYS AS FOLLOWS:

LOCATION STRENGTH (PSI)
FOOTING 3000
SLABS ON GRADE 3500 (NOT TO EXCEED 4000 PSI)

5.

ALL DETAILING, FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF REINFORCING BARS
MUST FOLLOW THE LATEST ACI CODE AND THE LATEST ACI "MANUAL OF
STANDARD PRACTICE FOR DETAILING REINFORCED CONCRETE
STRUCTURES".

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE 60,000 PSI YIELD.

NO TACK WELDING OF REINFORCING WILL BE PERMITTED.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL LAP SPLICES SHALL BE CLASS B, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 316-02.

WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-185.

6. PROVIDE CLEARANCE FROM EDGE OF REINFORCING TO EDGE OF
CONCRETE AS FOLLOWS:

FOOTINGS (AGAINST EARTH) 3"

STRUCTURAL STEEL

MATERIALS:
STRUCTURAL STEEL ASTM A 36
ALL W SHAPES ASTM A d92, GR.50
STRUCTURAL STEEL TUBING ASTM AS00, GRADE B
STRUCTURAL STEEL PIPE ASTM AS3, GRADE B
BOLTS ASTM A325
ANCHOR BOLTS ASTM FI554
WELDING ELECTRODE ASTM E T0

. DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL
CONFORM TO CURRENT AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION
SPECIFICATION.

2. WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO THE CODE FOR "ARC AND GAS WELDING IN
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION" OF THE AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY.

3. ALL LOOSE BEAM LINTELS SHALL HAVE &" MINIMUM BEARING. SEE
ARCHITECTURAL JAMB DETAILS FOR LENGTHS.

4. FOR MISCELLANEOUS STEEL REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRANINGS.

5. ALL WELDING SHALL BE DONE BY A CERTIFIED WELDER IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ANS. STANDARDS.

6. PROVIDE LEVELING NUTS FOR ALL COLUMN BASE PLATES WITH FOUR (4)
ANCHOR BOLTS AND PROVIDE | I/2" MINIMUM NON-SHRINK GROUT.
PROVIDE 1/4" LEVELING PLATES ON 3/4" MINIMUM NON-SHRINK GROUT AT
ALL OTHER LOCATIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

7. CONNECTIONS:

CONNECTIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE FABRICATOR AND
CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE
AlS.C. MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION. CONNECTIONS SHALL
BE PROVIDED TO CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF TYPE 2
CONSTRUCTION UNLESS OTHERWISE DETAILED.

CONNECTIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO ACCOMMODATE THE REACTIONS
RESULTING FROM THE ALLOWABLE UNIFORM LOAD BEAM TABLES,

PER THE AISC MANUAL, FOR THE SPAN INDICATED ON THE

DRANINGS.

MINIMUM CONNECTION ANGLE THICKNESS SHALL BE 5/16". USE DOUBLE
FRAMING ANGLE CONNECTIONS.

CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE USING 3/4" DIAMETER ASTM A325 BOLTS
(SNUG TIGHT OR SLIP CRITICAL) OR WELDS, UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE. IF TENSION CONTROL BOLTS ARE USED, CONNECTIONS
SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR SLIP CRITICAL BOLT ALLOWABLE LOAD
VALUES.

USE LARGER OF 1/4" FILLET WELDS OR MINIMUM SIZE PER AISC
REQUIREMENTS WHERE NO WELD SIZE IS SHONWN ON DRAWINGS.

WELDS IN EXCESS OF 24" IN LENGTH SHALL BE 3" STITCH WELDS AT 6" ON
CENTERS, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON DRANWINGS TO BE
CONTINUOUS.

MOMENT CONNECTIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO DEVELOP FULL
MOMENT CAPACITY OF THE ELEMENTS CONNECTED, UNLESS
SPECIFIC MOMENT IS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.

B. NO WELDING OR FINAL BOLTING SHALL BE DONE UNTIL AS MUCH OF THE
STRUCTURE THAT WILL BE STIFFENED THEREBY HAS BEEN PROPERLY
ALIGNED.

9. SEQUENCE OF PLACING WELDS SHALL BE SUCH AS TO AVOID DISTORTION
OF MEMBERS.

1O. SUBSTITUTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS IS PERMITTED TO
FACILITATE DELIVERY AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.
SUBSTITUTED MEMBERS MUST BE OF THE SAME NOMINAL DEPTH AS THE
MEMBER ORIGINALLY INDICATED AND HAVE A WEIGHT GREATER THAN
THAT INDICATED. BEAM FLANGES MUST NOT INFRINGE ON ADJACENT
ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS.

ll. PROVIDE 49/16" DIAMETER HOLES FOR WOOD NAILERS AS REQUIRED BY
STRUCTURAL DRANINGS.

2. PROVIDE &" X 12" X 5/&" BEARING PLATES FOR ALL WALL BEARING BEAMS
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. EXISTING STEEL SURFACES TO RECEIVE FIELD WELDS SHALL BE
THOROUGHLY CLEANED UNTIL FREE FROM PAINT, RUST, GREASE, ETC.

NWOOD FRAMING

. LUMBER FOR WOOD JOISTS, RAFTERS AND BEAMS SHALL BE DOUG-FIR,
NUMBER 2 GRADE, WITH 9% MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT AND
MINIMUM SAFE STRENGTH CAPACITY OF:

Fbo = 675 PS5l FOR BENDING

Fc (perp.) = 625 PSI FOR COMPRESSION PERP. TO GRAIN

Fc (par.) = 1300 PSI FOR COMPRESSION PARALLEL TO GRAIN
Fv = 945 PSI FOR HORIZONTAL SHEAR

E = 1,600,000 PSI MODULUS OF ELASTICITY

2. LUMBER FOR WOOD STUDS SHALL BE DOUG-FIR, NUMBER 2 GRADE, WITH
9% MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT AND MINIMUM SAFE CAPACITY OF:

Fo = 675 PSl FOR BENDING

Fc (perp.) = 625 PSI FOR COMPRESSION PERP. TO GRAIN

Fc (par.) = 1300 PS5l FOR COMPRESSION PARALLEL TO GRAIN
Fv = 45 PS| FOR HORIZONTAL SHEAR

E = 1,600,000 PSI MODULUS OF ELASTICITY

3. ROUGH PLYWOOD: CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF U.S. PRODUCT
STANDARD PS | AND THE AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION. PRODUCTS
CONFORMING TO EQUIVALENT GRADING BY TECO OR PITTSBURGH

TESTING LABORATORY 1S ALSO APPROVED. DO NOT USE PARTICLE PANEL
PRODUCTS OR OTHER FABRICATED WOOD PRODUCTS.

FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" STURD-I-FLOOR TONGUE AND GROOVE
PLYWOOD GLUED AND NAILED.

4. CORNER POSTS SHALL BE THE EQUIVALENT OF NOT LESS THAN THREE
PIECES OF 2" X 6" STUDS AT 6" STUD WALLS AND 2" X 4" STUDS AT 4" STUD
WALLS, BRACED BY APPROVED SHEATHING APPLIED VERTICALLY IN
PANELS NOT LESS THAN 4'-0" X &'-0O".

5. FLOOR JOIST BRIDGING:

PROVIDE I" X 3" DIAGONAL BRIDGING (OR EQUIVALENT) AT &'-O"
MAXIMUM ON CENTER.

USE ONE LINE OF SOLID BLOCKING NEXT TO EXTERIOR WALLS AND
AT CENTERLINE OF INTERIOR STUD WALLS.

6. CUTTING AND NOTCHING: IN BEAMS, JOISTS AND RAFTERS, CUTS SHALL
NOT BE DEEPER THAN SHOWN ON DRAWINGS, AND IN NO CASE DEEPER
THAN 1/6 THE DEPTH OF THE BEAM, JOIST OR RAFTER.

T. CONNECTIONS AND FASTENINGS: ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE FASTENED AT
THEIR JUNCTIONS WITH APPROVED CONNECTORS, SPIKES, NAILS, STRAPS,

OR OTHER DEVICES. ALL CONNECTORS AND FASTENERS FOR USE WITH
PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL. ALL BOLTS IN
CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE HOT DIPPED
GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL.

5. NAILING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "RECOMMENDED
FASTENING SCHEDULE", APPENDIX C OF THE BASIC BUILDING CODE OF
THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT.

4. DOUBLE UP JOISTS AND RAFTER UNDER ALL HVAC UNITS, UNDER ALL
PARTITIONS, AND ELSEWHERE AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.

IO. ALL OPENINGS SHALL BE FRAMED WITH DOUBLE POSTS, DOUBLE JOISTS
OR DOUBLE RAFTERS AND HEADERS ON END (UPRIGHT), UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED.

[I. CONNECT ALL WOOD SILL PLATES TO CONCRETE OR MASONRY WITH A
MINIMUM OF (1)-5/8&" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLT WITH WASHERS AT 4'-O" ON
CENTER MAXIMUM AND A MINIMUM OF &" EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE

OR MASONRY, AND BOLTS A MAXIMUM OF 6" FROM EACH END OF
INDIVIDUAL WOOD PLATES AND ADJACENT TO PLATE LAPS, UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED ON THE DRANWINGS.

2. CONNECT RAFTERS, JOISTS AND HEADERS FRAMING INTO THE SIDES OF
OTHER WOOD MEMBERS WITH FORMED "SADDLE" TYPE JOIST HANGERS,
MADE FROM 1& GA. GALVANIZED STEEL PER ASTM A43. INSTALL IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

I3. ALL PREFABRICATED STEEL CONNECTORS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS
SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE OR APPROVED
EQUAL. ALL SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL PRIOR
TO PLACEMENT ON THE PROJECT.

4. SIZE, SPACING AND DETAIL OF WOOD STUDS SHALL BE AS INDICATED ON
THE ARCHITECTURAL DRANINGS.

5. MEMBERS INDICATED THUS: "LVL" SHALL BE LAMINATED VENEER
LUMBER, OR EQUIVALENT APSLe PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER
"PARALLAM" SECTIONS WITH THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM MATERIAL
PROPERTIES:

Fo = 2600 PSI

Fc (perp.) = 750 PSI
Fc (par.) = 2310 PSI
Fv = 285 PSl

E = 11400000 PSl

6. PRE-ENGINEERED |-JOISTS SHALL BE I-LEVEL TJdl SERIES COMPOSITE
JO15TS AS MANUFACTURED BY WEYERHAEUSER OR EQUIVALENT. FLOOR
JOI1STS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE SUPPLIER TO SUPPORT THE LOADS
ABOVE WITH DEFLECTIONS NOT TO EXCEED L/480 UNDER COMBINED
DEAD LOAD + LIVE LOAD, NOR L/600O UNDER LIVE LOAD ALONE.

GENERAL NOTES
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BUILDING CODE INFORMATION

THIS BUILDING IS TO BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
2003 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE AND THE 2005 CONNECTICUT SUPPLEMENT.
THIS BUILDING IS TO BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
2005 CONNECTICUT FIRE SAFETY CODE GUIDEBOOK.

USE GROUP_CLASSIFICATION —MIXED OCCUPANCY / SEPARATED USES PER 302.3.2
M — MERCANTILE @ BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR

R—2 RESIDENTIAL APARTMENTS @ SECOND & THIRD FLOORS

FIRE SEPARATIONS ARE REQUIRED BETWEEN USES PER 302.3.2

CONSTRUCTION TYPE

5B NONCOMBUSTIBLE UNPROTECTED

SPRINKLER PROTECTION

100% COVERAGE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER PROTECTION

MEETING NFPA 13 WILL BE PROVIDED

BUILDING AREA

BASEMENT 3323 SF GROSS
1278 SF RETAIL + 2045 SF STORAGE/SERVICES FOR BUILDING OWNER)

FIRST FLOOR 3,058 SF GROSS
SECOND FLOOR 3,151 S.F. GROSS(+ 228 SF BALCONY)
THIRD FLOOR 3,151 S.F.GROSS(+ 228 SF BALCONY)

LOFT 1,014 S.F. NET

BUILDING OCCUPANCY PER TABLE 1004.1.2

MERCANTILE (TENANT)- BASEMENT @ 1278 SF./30 = 43 PERSONS
MERCANTILE —STORAGE (OWNER)@ BASEMENT @ 2045 S.F./300 = 7 PERSONS

M FIRST FLOOR @ 3058 S.F./30 = 102 PERSONS
R—2 SECOND FLOOR @ 3,151 S.F./200 = 16 PERSONS
R-2 THIRD FLOOR @ 3,151 S.F./200 = 16 PERSONS

NUMBER OF EXITS

BASEMENT 1 EXIT PER FLOOR (75" TRAVEL DISTANCE PER 1018.2)
FIRST FLOOR 2 EXITS PER FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR T EXIT PER APARTMENT & 1 EXIT PER FLOOR
THIRD_FLOOR 1 EXIT PER APARTMENT & 1 EXIT PER FLOOR

2ND FLR, 3RD FLR & LOFT
EGRESS WIDTH

EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED 44" MIN.@ STAIRS PER SECT. 1009

EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED 36" MIN. WITHIN APARTMENTS @ R-2
TRAVEL DISTANCE PER TABLE 1015.1

TRAVEL DISTANCE 250" MAX. ALLOWABLE @ M OCCUPANCY
TRAVEL DISTANCE 250" MAX. ALLOWABLE @ R—2 OCCUPANCY
PER 1013.3 — COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL WILL NOT EXCEED 75'
ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS (NO ELEVATOR IS PROVIDED)

ACCESSIBILITY TO THE FIRST FLOOR IS REQUIRED AND IS PROVIDED
ACCESSIBLE TOILET FACILITIES ARE REQUIRED AND ARE PROVIDED
ACCESSIBILITY TO THE SECOND AND THIRD FLOORS IS NOT REQUIRED
AS PER 1107.7.2.2

FIRE RESISTANCE OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS PER TABLE 601 AND 602
STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 HOUR

BEARING WALLS/EXTERIOR PARTY WALLS 3 HOUR (PER 602 & 705.4)
BEARING WALLS/EXTERIOR NON—PARTY WALLS 0 HOUR (PER 602)

50" TRAVEL DISTANCE PER APARTMENT

BEARING WALLS/INTERIOR 0 HOUR
NONBEARING WALLS/ PARTITIONS /EXTERIOR 0 HOUR
NONBEARING WALLS/ PARTITIONS /INTERIOR 0 HOUR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HOUR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HOUR

EXIT ACCESS CORRIDOR 0 HOUR (MERCANTILE) 0.5 HOUR (RESIDENTIAL)PER TABLE 1016.1
TENANT SEPARATION WALL(VERTICAL) 0.5 HOUR —RESIDENTIAL_PER 708.3(EXCEPTION 2)
TENANT SEPARATION WALL(HORIZONTAL) 0.5 HOUR PER 711.3 EXCEPTION (FOR 3B CONSTRUCTION)

EXIT ENCLOSURE/VERTICAL SHAFTS 1 HOUR

SOUND TRANSMISSION

AIR=BORNE SOUND PER 1207.2 SHALL BE 50 MIN.FOR WALLS, CEILINGS & PARTITIONS
SEPERATING DWELLING UNITS FROM EACH OTHER OR FROM PUBLIC & SERVICE AREAS.

STRUCTURE-BORNE SOUND PER 1207.3 SHALL BE 50 MIN.FOR FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY

NOTE: MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING WILL BE
DESIGN-BUILD BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WHO WILL ALSO
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR IMPLEMENTING THE DESIGN
AND PROCURING ALL RELATED PERMITS,

DRAWING INDEX

ARCHITECTURAL

LSP....LIFE SAFETY PLAN & BUILDING CODE INFORMATION
CIR...PHASE 2 SITE PLAN

Al...BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A2...SECOND FLOOR PLAN AND WALL TYPE SCHEDULE
A3...THIRD FLOOR AND LOFT PLAN

A4...BUILDING SECTION

AS...BUILDING ELEVATIONS

A6...DOOR SCHEDULE & DETAILS; HC TOILET PLANS &ELEVATIONS

STRUCTURAL

S1...FOUNDATION AND FIRST FLOOR PLAN
S2...PROPOSED SECOND LEVEL FRAMING PLAN

S3...PROPOSED THIRD FLOOR & LOFT FRAMING PLANS
S4...ELEVATION AT CHURCH ST.

S5...SECTIONS

S6...GENERAL NOTES
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LOFT
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MERCANTILE

FIRST FLR

MERCANTILE

(TOTAL OCC. LOAD 50)

GENERAL NOTES

SAFETY LEGEND

FACP

?

H |®9§9

L

SINGLE FACED EXIT LIGHT

SINGLE FACED EXIT LIGHT WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROWS
EMERGENCY LIGHT/ EXIT LIGHT COMBINATION

RECESSED REMOTE EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHT
FIRE ALARM HORN-STROBE COMBINATION

FIRE ALARM PULL STATION /HORN—STROBE COMBINATION

FIRE ALARM PULL STATION
SMOKE DETECTOR

HEAT SENSITIVE DETECTOR
WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHT

CEILING MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHT
FIRE EXTINGUISHER

PATH/DIRECTION OF EMERGENCY EGRESS
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
EMERGENCY EGRESS WALL MOUNTED LIGHT

LIGHT /BUZZER (CALL FOR AID ALARM)

FIRE ALARM STROBE
CALL FOR AID
THR RATED WALL

30 MIN WALL REQUIRED/THR RATED WALL PROVIDED

2x4 FLUORESCENT NIGHT LIGHT

NO. REFERENCE DATE

1 REVISED TRAVEL DISTANCE 12/10,/08
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THIS BUILDING IS TO BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ! \
|

2003 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE AND THE 2005 CONNECTICUT SUPPLEMENT. /\n\@ LIFE SAFETY H _|_mO_mZO

THIS BUILDING IS TO BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
@ SINGLE FACED EXIT LIGHT

2005 CONNECTICUT FIRE SAFETY CODE GUIDEBOOK. & =
USE_GROUP CLASSIFICATION —MIXED OCCUPANCY / SEPARATED USES PER 302.3.2 ] R
CHANGED ‘ B-BUSINESS @ BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR ] - H N
R—2 RESIDENTIAL APARTMENTS @ SECOND & THIRD FLOORS ||
FIRE SEPARATIONS ARE REQUIRED BETWEEN USES PER 302.3.2
CONSTRUCTION TYPE
3B NONCOMBUSTIBLE UNPROTECTED T
SPRINKLER PROTECTION
100% COVERAGE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER PROTECTION L ¥ R —
MEETING NFPA 13 WILL BE PROVIDED -
BUILDING AREA

CHANGED ‘ BASEMENT 3323 SF GROSS

FIRST FLOOR 3,058 SF GROSS
SECOND FLOOR 3,151 SF. GROSS(+ 228 SF BALCONY) - UPPER PART-OF CLOSET

THIRD FLOOR 3,151 S.F.GROSS(+ 228 SF BALCONY)
LOFT 1,014 S.F. NET
BUILDING OCCUPANCY PER TABLE 1004.1.2

CHANGED ‘ BUSINESS (TENANT)- BASEMENT @ 3323 S.F./100 = 34 PERSONS

CHANGED ‘ B FIRST FLOOR @ 3058 SF./100 = 31 PERSONS
R-2 SECOND FLOOR © 3,151 SF./200 = 16 PERSONS

R-2 THIRD FLOOR @ 3,151 S.F./200 = 16 PERSONS
NUMBER OF EXITS

BASEMENT 1 EXIT PER FLOOR (75" TRAVEL DISTANCE PER 1018.2)
FIRST FLOOR 2 EXITS PER FLOOR | |
SECOND FLOOR 1 EXIT PER APARTMENT & 1 EXIT PER FLOOR

THIRD_FLOOR 1 EXIT PER APARTMENT & 1 EXIT PER FLOOR
2ND FLR, 3RD FLR & LOFT 50" TRAVEL DISTANCE PER APARTMENT
EGRESS WIDTH ch

ECGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED 44" MIN.@ STAIRS PER SECT. 1009 LIVING ROOM

ECRESS WIDTH PROVIDED 36" MIN. WITHIN APARTMENTS @ R-2 L1
TRAVEL DISTANCE PER TABLE 1015.1 - >_U._. %u

cHANGED B TRAVEL DISTANCE 250° MAX. ALLOWABLE @ B OCCUPANCY
TRAVEL DISTANCE 250° MAX. ALLOWABLE @ R-2 OCCUPANCY

PER 1013.3 — COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL WILL NOT EXCEED 75’
ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS (NO ELEVATOR IS PROVIDED)

ACCESSIBILITY TO THE FIRST FLOOR IS REQUIRED AND IS PROVIDED I —]
ACCESSIBLE TOILET FACILITIES ARE REQUIRED AND ARE PROVIDED

CHANGED ‘ ACCESSIBILITY TO THE SECOND AND THIRD FLOORS IS PROVIDED

|
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KITCHEN KITCHEN
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FIRE_RESISTANCE OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS PER TABLE 601 AND 602 BEDROOM
STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 HOUR

BEARING WALLS/EXTERIOR PARTY WALLS 3 HOUR (PER 602 & 705.4)
BEARING WALLS/EXTERIOR NON-PARTY WALLS 0 HOUR (PER 602) b e

BEARING WALLS/INTERIOR 0 HOUR ReAR -—::——NU m.—l—ﬂ
NONBEARING WALLS/ PARTITIONS/EXTERIOR 0 HOUR : .
NONBEARING WALLS/ PARTITIONS/INTERIOR 0 HOUR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HOUR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HOUR _+ - 0

CHANGED ‘ EXIT ACCESS CORRIDOR 0 HOUR (BUSINESS) 0.5 HOUR (RESIDENTIAL)PER TABLE 1016.1 : Y
44 A U

TENANT SEPARATION WALL(VERTICAL) 0.5 HOUR -RESIDENTIAL_PER 708.3(EXCEPTION 2) as SR §1 ko . STAR #1
TENANT SEPARATION WALL(HORIZONTAL) 0.5 HOUR PER 711.3 EXCEPTION (FOR 38 CONSTRUCTION) —w 4
LIVING ROOM NO.  REFERENCE DATE

WALL RAILING
EXIT ENCLOSURE /VERTICAL SHAFTS 1 HOUR *
1 REVISED TRAVEL DISTANCE 12/10/08

BEDROOM e;
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30 MIN WALL REQUIRED/THR RATED WALL PROVIDED

2x4 FLUORESCENT NIGHT LIGHT
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SOUND TRANSMISSION T a

LIVING ROOM
AIR—BORNE SOUND PER 1207.2 SHALL BE 50 MIN.FOR WALLS, CEILINGS & PARTITIONS CONTS m
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STRUCTURE-BORNE SOUND PER 1207.3 SHALL BE 50 MIN.FOR FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY - 4 i
APT #1 j)/ZeL N i€
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